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Inventronics Turkey Teknoloji Ticaret Limited Sirketi, Buyukdere Cad. Bahar Sok. » Google play
River Plaza No: 13/5 Sisli 34394 Istanbul, Turkey
Inventronics Poland Sp. z 0.0., Al. Jerozolimskie 94, 00-807 Warsaw, Poland

@ Forgalmazo: Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg Power supply 2) USB_C_ Cemf_led Power supply, . 3) |OS

Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg Compliant with EN 62368-1 5V 2A (not included) Andr |d

Uvoznik: Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg Power consumption) <4W O

WHBenTpoHuke Hupepnanaus B.B., Monykctpaar 21, 5047 PA Tun6ypr

Etoaywyn: Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg Communication ports5) 10/100 Mbps ethernet port “
Ethernet cable length 6) Do not exceed 30m7)

Inventronics Guangzhou Technology Limited; Room 1105, Clifford Corporate Center Building, No. 15, Fuhua Road,

Clifford Estate Panﬁéu, Guangzhou, Guar%gdo%%%m@vmce._china, Postal code: 511496 . 8)
FMETSNRBRAT, NS #RX SN R BEER 155 TR EE 0 1105% #54%: 511496 Communication protocol IPv4, IPv6

@ INVENTRONICS MALAYSIA SDN. BHD., Kuala Lumpur, Penang, Tower A Vertical Business Suite 9

@ Inventronics Korea Inc, Seoul, Yeongdong-daero 417 Connector type ) RJ45 Download
QHEZ AT B0l REEIN, HESHA LT EISIEI 2252 6-9, 65 6742 i 10) R H n A

@ @ @ @ @ INVENTRONICS (HONG KONG) LIMITED, Room 30-108C, 29/F, Tower 5, The Gateway, 15 Canton Road, Radio frequency 24 -2:483GHz Ubse se pp
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong Wireless protocol 1) Qualified Bluetooth® Mesh 12)

INVENTRONICS SSL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, 1 & 2 ND FLR KAGALWALA HOUSE, PLOT -175, BEHINDMETRO HOUSE,

CST RD, KALINA, SANTACRUZ EAST, MUMBALL, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, India, 400098 Wireless range 19) 20m line of sight 14) PR,

ownload on the

c € Ambient temperature range 15) 0...+40°C ‘ App Store
Inventronics GmbH Humidity range 16) 0to 80%
Berliner Allee 65 Installation by mounting brackets 17) 130mm; use the M4 18)
5 C15071820] M\, 86153 Augsburg User control 19) Reset push button, status LEDs (Power, network) 20)
G15129008 c22 Germany p——T) T3 prye
300424 PAP WWW.inventronicsglobal.com car max.

2. Connect to PC by LAN cable and configure by web server.23) 3. Connect to router and install: Keep min. 5 cm away from the metal surfaces.!?4
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The Inventronics QBM Gateway loT enables remote access for a qualified Bluetooth networks by a remote connection
via Ethernet. The QBM Gateway arranges a qualified Bluetooth connection with about 200 nodes and allows for bidirectional
data exchanged from the LED drivers and sensors present in the qualified Bluetooth mesh network.

Hereby, Inventronics GmbH declares that the radio equipment type QBM Gateway 0T is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/
EU and the relevant statutory instruments. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequency range: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, max. HF output (EIRP) of the product: 8dBm.

Security Information:

The password needs to be set by the user and should not be a trivial password.

Hereby, Inventronics GmbH declares that the equipment QBM Gateway loT is in compliance with the applicable security
requirements for manufacturers set out in Schedule 1 of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Se-
curity Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

The full text of the Statement of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.inventronicsglobal.com

1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh gateway. 2) Power supply. 3) USB-C certified Power supply; Compliant with EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A
(not included) 4) Power consumption. 5) Communication ports. 6) Ethernet cable length. 7) Do not exceed 30 m. 8) Commu-
nication protocol. 9) Connector type. 10) Radio frequency. 11) Wireless protocol. 12) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Wireless
range. 14) 20m line of sight. 15) Ambient temperature range. 16) Humidity range. 17) Installation by mounting brackets. 18) 130
mm; use the M4. 19) User control. 20) Reset push button, status LEDs (Power, network) 21) SD Card. 22) Provision the device
with HubSense with HubSense APP. 23) Connect to PC by LAN cable and configure by web server. 24) Connect to router and
install: Keep min. 5 cm away from the metal surfaces! 25) Mounting instructions

@ Das Inventronics QBM Gateway loT ermdglicht den Fernzugriff auf ein qualifiziertes Bluetooth-Netzwerk durch Remote-
Verbindung via Ethernet. Das QBM Gateway stellt eine qualifizierte Bluetooth-Verbindung mit rund 200 Knoten her und
ermdglicht den bidirektionalen Datenaustausch zwischen den LED-Treibern und den im qualifizierten Bluetooth-Mesh-Netzwerk
vorhandenen Sensoren.

Hiermit erklart die Inventronics GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp QBM Gateway loT der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der
vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitétserklarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfligbar: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Frequenzbereich: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz; max. HF-Ausgangsleistung (EIRP) des Produkts: 8dBm.

1) Qualifiziertes Bluetooth-Mesh-Gateway. 2) Stromversorgung. 3) Zertifizierte USB-C-Stromversorgung; Entspricht EN 62368~
1; 5V 2A (nicht enthalten) 4) Verbrauch. 5) Kommunikationsanschliisse. 6) Kabelldnge Ethernet. 7) Nicht langer als 30 m.
8) Kommunikationsprotokoll. 9) Steckertyp. 10) Funkfrequenz. 11) Wireless-Protokoll. 12) Qualifiziertes Bluetooth Mesh.
13) Funkreichweite. 14) 20 m Sichtlinie. 15) Umgebungstemperaturbereich. 16) Luftfeuchtigkeitsbereich. 17) Einbau mit
Montagehalterungen. 18) 130 mm: M4 verwenden. 19) Bedienelemente. 20) Reset-Taster, Status-LEDs (Stromversorgung,
Netzwerk) 21) SD-Karte. 22) Richten Sie das Gerat mit HubSense tber die HubSense APP ein. 23) Die Verbindung zum PC
erfolgt per LAN-Kabel, die Konfiguration per Webserver. 24) Anschluss an den Router und Installation: Halten Sie mindestens
5 cm Abstand zu den Metalloberflachen! 25) Montageanleitung

®lLa passerelle loT QBM GATEWAY d’Inventronics permet I'accés a distance a un réseau Bluetooth homologué par le biais
d’une connexion & distance via Ethernet. La passerelle IoT QBM GATEWAY établit une connexion Bluetooth homologuée
avec environ 200 nceuds et permet I'échange bidirectionnel de données entre les pilotes LED et les capteurs présents dans
le réseau Bluetooth Mesh homologué.

Inventronics GmbH atteste par la présente de la conformité de I'équipement radio QBM Gateway loT avec la directive
2014/53/UE. Le texte de cette déclaration UE de conformité peut étre consulté dans son intégralité a I'adresse suivante : www.
inventronicsglobal.com. Gamme de fréquences : 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, puissance de sortie max. (PIRE) du produit : 8 dBm.

1) Passerelle Bluetooth Mesh homologuée. 2) Alimentation. 3) Alimentation certifiée USB-C ; Conforme a la norme EN 62368-1 ;
5V 2A (non inclus) 4) Consommation électrique. 5) Ports de communication. 6) Longueur du cable Ethernet. 7) Ne pas dépasser
30 m. 8) Protocole de communication. 9) Type de connecteur. 10) Fréquence radio. 11) Protocole sans fil. 12) Homologation
Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Portée sans fil. 14) Visibilité directe 20 m. 15) Plage de température ambiante. 16) Plage d’humidité. 17) Ins-
tallation a I'aide de supports de montage. 18) 130 mm ; utiliser les tétes de vis de montage M4. 19) Contréle par I'utilisateur.
20) Bouton-poussoir de réinitialisation, LED d’état (alimentation, réseau) 21) Carte SD. 22) Connecter I'appareil 2 HubSense
via I'application HubSense. 23) Connecter I'appareil au PC via un cable LAN et le configurer sur le serveur web. 24) Connecter
I'appareil au routeur et I'installer : Tenir I'appareil & au moins 5 cm des surfaces métalliques ! 25) Instructions de montage

@ 11aBM Gateway loT di Inventronics consente I'accesso remoto alla rete Bluetooth qualificata tramite una connessione
remota via Ethernet. Il Gateway QBM crea una connessione Bluetooth qualificata con circa 200 nodi e consente lo scambio
bidirezionale di dati dai driver LED e dai sensori presenti nella rete Bluetooth Mesh qualificata.

Con la presente, Inventronics GmbH dichiara che I'equipaggiamento radio di tipo QBM Gateway loT & conforme alla direttiva
2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita europea & disponibile sul seguente indirizzo: www.inventro-
nicsglobal.com. Intervallo di frequenza: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, uscita max. HF (EIRP) del prodotto: 8dBm.

1) Gateaway Bluetooth Mesh qualificato. 2) Alimentazione. 3) Alimentatore certificato USB-C; Conforme alla norma EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (non incluso) 4) Consumo energetico. 5) Porte di comunicazione. 6) Lunghezza del cavo Ethernet. 7) Non superare i
30 m. 8) Protocollo di comunicazione. 9) Tipo di connettore. 10) Frequenza radio. 11) Protocollo wireless. 12) Bluetooth Mesh
qualificata. 13) Campo wireless. 14) 20m campo visivo. 15) Campo della temperatura ambiente. 16) Campo dell’'umidita.
17) Installazione tramite staffe di montaggio. 18) 130 mm: utilizzare 'M4. 19) Controllo utente. 20) Pulsante di reset, LED di
stato (alimentazione, rete) 21) Scheda SD. 22) Configurare il dispositivo HubSense con I'app HubSense. 23) Collegare al PC
tramite cavo LAN e configurare tramite server web. 24) Collegare al router e installare: mantenere una distanza minima di 5
cm dalle superfici metalliche! 25) Istruzioni di montaggio

®la pasarela QBM Gateway loT de Inventronics permite el acceso remoto a una red Bluetooth certificada mediante una
conexion remota a través de Ethernet. La pasarela QBM Gateway establece una conexién Bluetooth certificada con unos
200 nodos y permite el intercambio bidireccional de datos entre los controladores LED y los sensores presentes en la red
Bluetooth Mesh certificada.

Por la presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que el equipo de radio tipo QBM Gateway loT cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/
EU. Puede consultar el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la EU en la siguiente direccion de internet: www.
inventronicsglobal.com. Intervalo de frecuencia: entre 2.400 y 2.483,5 MHz; salida de alta frecuencia maxima (potencia
isétropa radiada equivalente) del producto: 8 dBm.

1) Pasarela Bluetooth Mesh certificada. 2) Fuente de alimentacion. 3) Fuente de alimentacion certificada USB-C; Conforme a
la norma EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (no incluido) 4) Consumo de energia. 5) Puertos de comunicacion. 6) Longitud de cable Ethernet.
7) No supera los 30 m. 8) Protocolo de comunicacion. 9) Tipo de conector. 10) Frecuencia de radio. 11) Protocolo inalambrico.
12) Certificado para bluethooth de conexién a red. 13) Rango inaldambrico. 14) 20m campo visual. 15) Rango de temperatura
ambiente. 16) Rango de humedad. 17) Instalacion mediante soportes de montaje. 18) 130 mm,; utilizar el M4. 19) Control
para el usuario. 20) Pulsador de reinicio, LED de estado (alimentacion, red) 21) Tarjeta SD. 22) Configurar el dispositivo con
HubSense a través de la aplicacion HubSense. 23) Conectar el dispositivo al PC mediante un cable LAN y configurar en el
servidor web. 24) Conectar el dispositivo al router e instalar: jMantenga el dispositivo a una distancia minima de 5 cm de las
superficies metalicas! 25) Instrucciones de montaje

@® 0 Inventronics QBM Gateway loT permite o acesso remoto a uma rede Bluetooth qualificada mediante uma ligagéo remota
via Ethernet. O QBM Gateway estabelece uma ligag&o Bluetooth qualificada com cerca de 200 nés e permite a troca de dados
bidirecional entre os drivers de LED e os sensores presentes na rede de malha Bluetooth qualificada.

Pelo presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento de radio QBM Gateway loT cumpre com a Diretiva
2014/53/UE. Pode consultar o completo texto da declaragao de conformidade no seguinte site da internet: www.inventroni-
csglobal.com. Alcance da frequéncia: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, saida max. de HF (EIRP) do produto: 8dBm.

1) Gateway de malha Bluetooth qualificada. 2) Alimentag&o elétrica. 3) Fonte de alimentagdo com certificagdo USB-C; Em
conformidade com a norma EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (ndo incluido) 4) Consumo de energia. 5) Portas de comunicagéo. 6) Com-
primento do cabo Ethernet. 7) Ndo exceder 30 m. 8) Protocolo de comunicagao. 9) Tipo de conetor. 10) Frequéncia de radio.
11) Protocolo sem fios. 12) Malha Bluetooth qualificada. 13) Alcance sem fios. 14) Linha de visdo de 20 m. 15) Faixa de tem-
peratura ambiente. 16) Faixa de humidade. 17) Instalagao por suportes de montagem. 18) 130 mm; utilizar o M4. 19) Controlo
do utilizador. 20) Botao de reposi¢ao, LEDs de estado (alimentagao, rede) 21) Cartao SD. 22) Configurar o dispositivo com
HubSense, utilizando a HubSense APP. 23) Ligagéo ao PC via cabo LAN e configuracdo pelo servidor Web. 24) Ligagéo ao
router e instalagao: Manter pelo menos 5 cm de distancia de superficies metalicas! 25) Instrugées de montagem

H moAn QBM Gateway loT g Inventronics eTuTpémel TNV amopakpuopévn Tipdopaocn oe £va eEEISIKELUEVO SiKTLO
Bluetooth péow amopakpuopévng obvéeong péow Ethernet. H moAn QBM opyavivel pia eidikr obveon Bluetooth pe miepimou
200 kOpBoUG Kat ETUTPETIEL TNV apdidpopn avtarayr dedopévwy amd Toug 06nyoug LED kat Toug atoBnTtripeg Trou uttapyouv
oTo THoToTIoINHEVO SiKTLO TIAEYHaTOG Bluetooth.

Aia Tou Trapovtog, N Inventronics GmbH SnAwvel 6TL 0 padlopwviKog e§oTAlopoG TOTIou QBM Gateway loT eival cOppwvog
pe tnv odnyia 2014/53/EE. To mAripeg Keipevo NG diiwong ocuppdpdwong EE eival siaBéaipo otnv mmapakatw Siadiktuakn
SievBuvon: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Epog ouxvotntag: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, péyiotn é§odog HF (EIRP) Tou Tipoidvtog: 8dBm.

1) MUAN Totomoinuévou TAEypatog Bluetooth. 2) Tpopodoaia pevpatog 3) Motoroinuévn Tpopodosia pevpatog péow USB-C,
Zuppopdivetal pe To ipdTuTto EN 62368-1, 5V 2A (Sev epihappavetay) 4) KatavaAwon 1oxvog 5) Oupeg emtikovwviag 6) Mrikog
KkaAwdiov Ethernet. 7) Na pnv urtepBaivel Ta 30m. 8) MpwtokoAo emikovwviag 9) Totrog cuvdéapiov. 10) Padloouyvotnta.
11) MpwTtokoAo acvppatng Aettoupyiag 12) Eidiko Aéypa Bluetooth. 13) Ebpog acvppatng Aettoupyiag 14) Omrikéd medio
20m. 15) Evpog Beppokpaociag epiBariovrog 16) Evpog vypasiag 17) Eykataotaon pe Bpaxioveg atiipiéng 18) 130 mm: xpn-
aororote To M4. 19) ‘EAeyxog xpriotn. 20) MAfRKTpo enavadopdg, Auxvieg LED kataotaong (tpododooia, diktuo) 21) Kapta
SD. 22) PuBpiote tn ouokeur) HubSense pe tnv edappoyr HubSense APP. 23) Zuvdéote Tov uttoloylotr pe kahwdio LAN
Kal pUBHIOTE TIG TTAPAUETPOULG TOU PECW BIAKOMLOTH 1oTOL. 24) Zuvdéate oTov SpopoloynTr Kal eykataotriote: Na Bpioketat
TOUAAXIOTOV 5 cm pakpla anod TiG HETaANKEG eTidpaveleg! 25) Odnyieg TomtoBETNONG

@D De Inventronics QBM Gateway loT maakt toegang tot een gecertificeerd Bluetooth-netwerk op afstand mogelijk door
middel van een externe verbinding via Ethernet. De QBM Gateway zorgt voor een gecertificeerde Bluetooth-verbinding met
ongeveer 200 knooppunten en maakt bidirectionele gegevensuitwisseling mogelijk tussen de LED-drivers en sensoren die
aanwezig zijn in het gecertificeerde Bluetooth mesh-netwerk.

Inventronics GmbH verklaart hierbij dat de radioapparatuur QBM Gateway IoT voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequen-
tiebereik: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, max. HF-uitgang (EIRP) van het product: 8dBm.

1) Gecertificeerde Bluetooth mesh-gateway. 2) Voedingsbron. 3) USB-C gecertificeerde voeding; Voldoet aan EN 62368- 1;
5V 2A (niet meegeleverd) 4) Stroomverbruik. 5) Communicatiepoorten. 6) Lengte van de Ethernet-kabel. 7) Niet langer dan
30 m. 8) Communicatieprotocol. 9) Type aansluiting. 10) Radiofrequentie. 11) Draadloos protocol. 12) Gecertificeerde Bluetooth

Mesh. 13) Draadloos bereik. 14) 20m gezichtsveld. 15) Omgevingstemperatuurbereik. 16) Vochtigheidsbereik. 17) Installatie
met montagebeugels. 18) 130 mm; gebruik de M4. 19) Gebruikerscontrole. 20) Reset-drukknop, status-LED’s (voeding,
netwerk) 21) SD-kaart. 22) Voorzie het apparaat van HubSense met HubSense APP. 23) Verbinden met pc via LAN-kabel en
configureren via webserver. 24) Verbinden met router en installeren: Houd min. 5 cm verwijderd van de metalen oppervlakken!
25) Montage-instructies

(® Inventronics QBM Gateway loT m&jliggér fiarratkomst for ett kvalificerat Bluetooth-nétverk via en fidrranslutning via Ethernet.
QBM Gateway uppréttar en kvalificerad Bluetooth-anslutning med ca 200 noder och méjliggér dubbelriktat datautbyte fran
LED-drivrutinerna och sensorerna som finns i det kvalificerade Bluetooth mesh-natverket.

Inventronics GmbH intygar harmed att radioutrustningen av typen QBM Gateway loT 6verensstdmmer med direktiv 2014/53/
EU. Den fullstandiga texten i EU-férsékran om dverensstdmmelse finns pé féljande internetadress: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Frekvensrackvidd: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, max. HF uteffekt (EIRP) p& produkten: 8dBm.

1) Kvalificerad Bluetooth-meshgateway. 2) Stromférsorjning. 3) USB-C-certifierad Stromférsoérjning. Overensstdmmer med
EN 62368-1. 5 V 2 A (ingdr ej) 4) Strémférbrukning. 5) Kommunikationsportar. 6) Ethernet-kabelns langd. 7) Far inte éver-
skrida 30 m. 8) Kommunikationsprotokoll. 9) Typ av kontaktdon. 10) Radiofrekvens. 11) Tradl8st protokoll. 12) Kvalificerat
Bluetooth-nt. 13) TradIés rackvidd. 14) 20 m synlig. 15) Omfang fér omgivande temperatur. 16) Luftfuktighet. 17) Installation
med hjalp av monteringsfésten. 18) 130 mm. anvand M4. 19) Anvéndarkontroll. 20) Tryckknapp fér &terstélining, status-LED:er
(strom, natverk) 21) SD-kort. 22) Konfigurera HubSense-enheten med HubSense APP. 23) Anslut till PC via LAN-kabel och
konfigurera via webbserver. 24) Anslut till routern och installera: Hall min. 5 cm fran metallytorna! 25) Monteringsanvisningar

@ Inventronics QBM Gateway loT mahdollistaa hyvaksytyn Bluetooth-verkon etékéyton Ethernetin-etayhteydelld. QBM-Gateway
muodostaa hyvaksytyn Bluetooth-yhteyden noin 200 solmuun ja mahdollistaa kaksisuuntaisen tiedonvaihdon hyvaksyttyyn
Bluetooth-verkkoon yhteydessa olevien LED-ajurien ja antureiden kanssa.

Inventronics GmbH vakuuttaa, etté radiolaitetyyppi QBM Gateway IoT on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimusten-
mukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavissa verkko-osoitteesta www.inventronicsglobal.com. Taajuusalue: 2400 — 2483,5
MHz, tuotteen maksimi HF-teho (EIRP): 8dBm.

1) hyvaksytty Bluetooth-yhdyskéaytava. 2) Stromforsorining. 3) sertifioitu USB-C-virtaldhde; standardin EN 62368-1 mukainen;
5V 2A (ei sisally) 4) Tehonkulutus. 5) tietolikenneportit. 6) Ethernet-johdon pituus. 7) ei saa ylittaa 30 m. 8) viestintéprotokolla.
9) liitintyyppi. 10) Radiotaajuus. 11) Langaton protokolla. 12) Hyvaksytty Bluetooth-valmius. 13) Langaton kantama. 14) 20 m:n

akoyhteys. 15) ympariston lampatila-alue. 16) kosteusalue. 17) asennus pidikkeilla. 18) 130 mm: kéyta M4:aa. 19) kayttajan
. 20) nollauspainike, tila-ledit (virta, verkko) 21) SD-kortti. 22) sddda HubSense-laitetta HubSense-sovelluksella. 23) yh-
disté tietokoneeseen LAN-kaapelilla ja tee asetukset verkkopalvelimella. 24) Yhdista reitittimeen ja asenna: sijoita vah. 5 cm:n
etaisyydelle metallipinnoista! 25) Kiinnitysohjeet

@ Inventronics QBM Gateway loT muliggjer fierntilgang til et kvalifisert Bluetooth-nettverk via en ekstern tilkobling via
Ethernet. QBM-gatewayen etablerer en kvalifisert Bluetooth-tilkobling med ca. 200 noder og muliggjer toveis datautveksling
fra LED-driverne og sensorene i det kvalifiserte Bluetooth mesh-nettverket.

Inventronics GmbH erklzerer herved at radioutstyrstypen QBM Gateway |oT er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele teksten
for EU-erkleeringen om samsvar er tilgjengelig pé felgende Internett-adresse: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvensomréde:
2400 - 2483.5 MHz, maks. HF-utgang (EIRP) av produktet: 8dBm.

1) Kvalifisert Bluetooth mesh-gateway. 2) Stremforsyning. 3) USB-C-sertifisert stremforsyning; | samsvar med EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (ikke inkludert) 4) Stremforbruk. 5) Kommunikasjonsporter. 6) Lengde pa Ethernet-kabel. 7) Ikke overskrid 30 m.
8) Kommunikasjonsprotokoll. 9) Tilkoblingstype. 10) Radiofrekvens. 11) Tradles protokoll. 12) Kvalifisert Bluetooth Mesh.
13) Tradlos rekkevidde. 14) 20 m siktlinje. 15) Omgivelsestemperaturomrade. 16) Luftfuktighetsomrade. 17) Montering ved
hjelp av monteringsbraketter. 18) 130 mm; bruk M4. 19) Brukerkontroll. 20) Trykknapp for tilbakestilling, status-LED-er (strem,
nettverk) 21) SD-kort. 22) Kontrollere enhetens HubSense med HubSense APP. 23) Koble til PC via LAN-kabel og konfigurer
via webserver. 24) Koble til ruteren og installer: Hold min. 5 cm fra metalloverflater! 25) Monteringsinstruksjoner

Inventronics QBM Gateway loT muligger fiernadgang til et kvalificeret Bluetooth-netvaerk med en fiernforbindelse via
Ethernet. QBM-gatewayen opretter en kvalificeret Bluetooth-forbindelse med ca. 200 noder og ger det muligt at udveksle
tovejsdata fra LED-driverne og sensorerne i det kvalificerede Bluetooth-meshnetvaerk.

Hermed erkleerer Inventronics GmbH, at QBM Gateway loT-radioudstyr overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-overensstem-
melseserklzeringens fulde tekst er tilgeengelig pa felgende internetadresse: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvensomrade:
2400 - 2483.5 MHz, maks. HF output (EIRP) af produktet: 8dBm.

1) Kvalificeret Bluetooth-meshgateway. 2) Stremforsyning. 3) USB-C-certificeret stromforsyning; | overensstemmelse med EN
62368-1; 5V 2A (medfelger ikke) 4) Stremforbrug. 5) Kommunikationsporte. 6) Leengde pé ethernetkabel. 7) M& ikke overstige
30 m. 8) Kommunikationsprotokol. 9) Stiktype. 10) Radiofrekvens. 11) Tradles protokol. 12) Kvalificeret Bluetooth Mesh.
13) Tradles reekkevidde. 14) 20 m synsfelt. 15) Interval for omgivelsestemperatur. 16) Interval for luftfugtighed. 17) Installation
med monteringsbeslag. 18) 130 mm; brug M4’eren. 19) Brugerkontrol. 20) Reset-trykknap, status-LED’er (strom, netvaerk)
21) SD-kort. 22) Administrer HubSense-enheden med HubSense-appen. 23) Forbind til PC med LAN-kabel og konfigurer via
webserver. 24) Opret forbindelse til routeren og installer: Hold min. 5 cm vaek fra metaloverfladerne! 25) Monteringsvejledning

@ Inventronics QBM Gateway loT umoziuje vzdaleny pfistup ke kvalifikované siti Bluetooth pomoci vzdaleného pfipojeni
pres Ethernet. Brana QBM zajistuje kvalifikované pripojeni Bluetooth s pfiblizné 200 uzly a umoziiuje obousmérnou vymeénu
dat z ovlada&( LED a senzord pfitomnych v kvalifikované siti Bluetooth mesh.

Spole¢nost Inventronics GmbH timto prohlasuje, Ze radiové soucasti typu QBM Gateway IoT jsou v souladu s evropskou
smérnici 2014/53/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni EU o shodé je k dispozici na nasleduijici internetové adrese: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Frekvenéni rozsah: 2 400-2 483,5 MHz, max. VF vykon (EIRP) vyrobku: 8 dBm.

1) Kvalifikovana brana Bluetooth mesh. 2) Napéjeni. 3) Certifikovany napajeci zdroj USB-C; v souladu s normou EN 62368- 1;
5V 2A (neni soucasti dodavky) 4) prikon. 5) Komunikacni porty. 6) Délka kabelu Ethernet. 7) Neprekracuijte 30 m. 8) Komunikaéni
protokol. 9) Typ konektoru. 10) radiova frekvence. 11) bezdratovy protokol. 12) Bluetooth Mesh. 13) bezdrétovy rozsah. 14) 20m
optického dosahu. 15) Rozsah okolni teploty. 16) Rozsah vihkosti. 17) Instalace pomoci montaznich konzoli. 18) 130 mm; pouZijte
M4. 19) Uzivatelské ovladani. 20) Tlacitko resetovani, stavové LED diody (napéjeni, sit) 21) Karta SD. 22) Ovladejte zafizeni
HubSense pomoci aplikace HubSense APP. 23) Pripojeni k pocitaci pomoci kabelu LAN a nakonfigurujte pomoci webového
serveru. 24) Pipojte se ke smérovaci a nainstaluijte jej: Udrzujte odstup min. 5 cm od kovovych povrchi! 25) pokyny k instalaci

@ Inventronics QBM Gateway loT o6ecn i pocTyn K \posaHHo cetu Bluetooth nocpepacteom
yAaneHHoro noakntoyeHns Yepes Ethernet. QBM Gateway opraHuayet kBanuduumposaHHoe Bluetooth-coeguHenne ¢
npumepHo 200 y3namu 1 Mo3BONSiET OCYLIECTBNATL [BYHANPaB/eHHbI OGMEH AaHHbIMI OT CBETOAVOAHBIX APaiiBepos 1
AATYMKOB, NPUCYTCTBYIOWMX B KBanuduuyposaHHoi mesh-cetu Bluetooth.

HacTosiwum Inventronics GmbH sasBnsier, 4to Tun paguoo6opyaosaHus QBM Gateway loT cootsetcTsyeT upektuse 2014/53/
EC. MonHblin TeKCT Aeknapaumm cootseTcTamst EC foCTyneH no cnepytoLeMy UHTepHeT-agpecy: www.inventronicsglobal.com.
[vanasoH YacTtoT: 2400-2483,5 MIL, MakcuManbHbIi BbICOKOHACTOTHbIN Bbixop, (EIRP) npoaykTa: 8 obm.

1) fonyuieHHblit k akcnnyaTauuy wintos Bluetooth Mesh. 2) VicTouHmk nutanms. 3) ICTOYHUK NUTaHUs), CepTUdULIMPOBaHHbINA
no ctanpapty USB-C; CooteeTcTayeT cTangapTy EN 62368-1; 5B 2A (He BXxoauT B KOMNNeKT) 4) noTpetnsieMasi MOLLHOCTb.
5) KommyHWKaumoHHble nopTel. 6) [nuHa ka6ensi Ethernet. 7) He 6onee 30 m. 8) Mpotokon cesasu. 9) Tun pasbema. 10) pa-
AvioyacToTa. 11) 6ecnpoBoaHoit NpoTokon. 12) AonyLueHHbIn K akcnnyatauun ysen Bluetooth Mesh. 13) paguyc fgeiicteus
6ecnpoBopHoii ceTn. 14) 3oHa npsimoii BugnmocTy: 20 M. 15) [inanasoH Temnepatyp okpyxxatoLleii cpefpl. 16) AunanasoH
BNXKHOCTU. 17) YCTaHOBKa C MOMOLLIbIO MOHTaXXHbIX cko6. 18) 130 Mm; ncnonbayiite M4. 19) Monb3oBaTeNnbCKUin KOHTPOSb.
20) KHorka c6poca, CBETOAMOAHbIE MHAUKATOPbI COCTOSIHUS (MuTaHue, cetb) 21) SD-kapta. 22) O6ecnevsTe paboTy yCTpon-
ctBa ¢ HubSense ¢ nomoLsto npunoxerns HubSense APP. 23) MopkniouuTe K MK ¢ nomoubio LAN-kabens u HacTpoiite
C nomoLLbto Be6-cepepa. 24) MogkntounTe K MapLIPYTU3ATOPY W YCTAaHOBUTE: AEPXXUTE HA PACCTOSIHAN He MeHee 5 cM oT
MeTanNYecknx noBepxHocTel! 25) UHCTPYKLMS MO MOHTaXY

@ Inventronics QBM Gateway loT eHimi Ethernet apkbinbl KalwblKTaFbl KOCbibIM apbikbiibl Qualified Bluetooth »xeniciHe
KalbIKTaFbl KOTDKETIMAINIKTI kKamMTamacsi3 eTeqi. QBM Gateway wwinioai wamamer 200 TyniHmeH Qualified Bluetooth KockinbIMbIH
opHartagbl xaHe Qualified Bluetooth mesh eniciae GonaTtbiH »apblkanoa ApaiBepnepi MeH AaT4iKTepiHeH eKi XaKTbl
AepeKkTep anmacy MyMKiHairiH 6epepi.

Ocbl Ky>xaT apkplinbl Inventronics GmbH komnanuscel QBM Gateway 0T Heriari Moayni aTTbl paguoxxabablk TypiHiH 2014/53/
EO avpekTuBacbiHAarbl TananTtapra calikec KeneTiHiH xabapnaigpl. EO TananTtapbiHa CoiKeCTik XXeHiHAer AeKnapauyvsHbIH,
TONbIK MATIHIH MblHA MeKeHxXaliAaH Taba anackia: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Xuinik aykbimbl: 2400 - 2483,5 ML, makc.
OHIMHIH XXOFapFbl XWinik WhiFbickl (EIRP): 8 obM.

1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh wrntosi. 2) Kyar keai. 3) USB-C ceptudukatsl 6ap KyaT kesi; EN 62368- 1 cTaHaapTbiMeH yiinecimai;
5B 2A (kuHakka Kipmeiigi) 4) Kyar wwbiFbiHbl. 5) BaiinaHbic noptTapsl. 6) Ethernet ka6eniHin y3biHAbIFLL. 7) 30 M-AeH acbip-
MaHpI3. 8) BaiinaHbic npoTokonkl. 9) KoHHekTop Typi. 10) >Korapbl xwuinik. 11) CbiMcbi3 6aitnaHbic npotokonsl. 12) Qualified
Bluetooth Mesh. 13) CbimcbI3 6aiinaHbic aykpiMbl. 14) 20 M kepy cbi3biFbl. 15) KopluaraH opTa TemnepaTypachiHbiH ayKbiMbl.
16) blnFangpinblk aykbiMbl. 17) MoHTaxaay KpoHLuTenHaepiMeH opHarty. 18) 130 mm; M4 TypiH nanpanaHbiHbi3. 19) Maii-
AanaHylbliHbIH 6ackapy anemenTi. 20) KannbiHa kenTipy 6aTbipmacsl, xapbikanoaTap Ky (kyat, xeni) 21) SD kaptachl.
22) KypbinFbiHbl HubSense konpgan6ack! apkbinbl HubSense xyitecimeH kamTamacsi3 eTy. 23) LAN kaGenimeH komnbtotepre
xxanran, Be6-cepsep apKblibl KOHUrypaumsnaHbi3. 24) PoyTepre xanraHbl3 eHe opHaTbliHbI3: MeTann 6eTTepaeH kemiHae
5 CM KallbIKTbIKTbl cakTaHbI3! 25) MoHTaxaay Hyckaynapb!

@ Az Inventronics QBM Gateway loT Etherneten keresztil torténd tavoli csatlakozassal tavoli hozzaférést tesz lehetévé egy
mindsitett Bluetooth-halézathoz. A QBM Gateway mindsitett Bluetooth kapcsolatot hoz Iétre koriilbeltil 200 csomdponttal, és
lehet6vé teszi a kétirany( adatcserét a mindsitett Bluetooth mesh halézatban jelen Iévé LED-meghaijtok és -érzékelSk kozott.

Az Inventronics GmbH kijelenti, hogy az QBM Gateway loT tipusu radiéberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelv kovetel-
ményeinek. Az eurépai unids megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szvege a kdvetkezé webhelyen tekintheté meg: www.invent-
ronicsglobal.com. Frekvencia tartomany: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, a termék max. HF kimenete (EIRP): 8dBm.

1) Mindsitett Bluetooth mesh gateway. 2) Tapegység. 3) USB-C tanusitvannyal rendelkez6 tapegység; Megfelel az EN 62368-1
szabvanynak; 5V 2A (nem tartozék) 4) Energiafogyasztas. 5) Kommunikacios portok. 6) Ethernet kabel hossza. 7) Ne legyen
hosszabb 30 m-nél. 8) Kommunikacios protokoll. 9) Csatlakoz6 tipusa. 10) Radidfrekvencia. 11) Vezeték nélkili protokoll.
12) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Vezeték nélkili hat6tavolsag. 14) 20 m, latétavolsagban. 15) Kornyezeti hémérséklet tarto-
manya. 16) Paratartalom tartomanya. 17) Felszerelés konzolokkal. 18) 130 mm; hasznalja az M4-et. 19) Felhasznaldi vezérlés.
20) Reset nyomégomb, dllapotjelz6 LED-ek (tapellatés, halézat) 21) SD-kartya. 22) HubSense eszkoz bedllitdsa a HubSense
APP segitségével. 23) Csatlakoztassa a szamitégéphez LAN-kébellel, és konfiguralja a webszerverrel. 24) Csatlakoztassa a
routerhez és telepitse: Tartsa min. 5 cm tavolsagra a fémfelliletektdl! 25) Felszerelési utasitasok

QBM Gateway loT firmy Inventronics umozliwia zdalny dostep do zatwierdzonej sieci Bluetooth z wykorzystaniem zdalnego
potaczenia przez Ethernet. QBM Gateway nawiazuje potaczenie Bluetooth z okofo 200 weztami i zapewnia dwukierunkowa
wymiane danych ze sterownikéw LED i czujnikéw obecnych w sieci zgodnej z technologia Bluetooth Mesh.

Niniejszym firma Inventronics GmbH o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie radiowe typu QBM Gateway loT spetnia wymagania dyrektywy
2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny na stronie internetowej pod adresem: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Zakres czestotliwosci: 2400-2483,5 MHz, maks. moc HF (EIRP) produktu: 8 dBm.

1) Bramka zgodna z technologia Bluetooth Mesh. 2) Zasilanie. 3) Zasilacz z certyfikatem USB-C; Zgodno$¢ z norma EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (brak w zestawie) 4) Zuzycie energii. 5) Porty komunikacyjne. 6) Diugos¢ przewodu Ethernet. 7) Do 30 m. 8) Protokét
komunikacyjny. 9) Typ ztacza. 10) Czestotliwo$¢ radiowa. 11) Protokdt bezprzewodowy. 12) Zgodnosé z technologia Bluetooth
Mesh. 13) Zasieg bezprzewodowy. 14) Linia wzroku 20m. 15) Zakres temperatury otoczenia. 16) Zakres wilgotnosci. 17) Instalacja
za pomoca wspornikéw montazowych. 18) 130 mm; uzy¢ srub M4. 19) Kontrola uzytkownika. 20) Przycisk resetowania, diody
LED stanu (zasilanie, siec) 21) Karta SD. 22) Udostepnij urzadzenie w HubSense za pomoca aplikacji HubSense APP. 23) Podtacz
urzadzenie do komputera za pomoca kabla LAN i skonfiguruj przez serwer WWW. 24) Podtacz urzadzenie do routera i zainstaluj:
urzadzenie powinno znajdowac sie w odlegtosci co najmniej 5 cm od powierzchni metalowych! 25) Instrukcje montazowe

&K Brana QBM Gateway loT od spolocnosti Inventronics umozriuje vzdialeny pristup ku kvalifikovanej sieti Bluetooth po-
mocou dialkového pripojenia cez siet Ethernet. Brana QBM vytvara kvalifikované pripojenie Bluetooth s priblizne 200 uzlami
a umozriuje obojsmernt vymenu udajov z ovladacov LED a snimacov pritomnych v kvalifikovanej zmiesanej sieti Bluetooth.

Spolo¢nost Inventronics GmbH tymto vyhlasuje, Ze zakladné radiové zariadenie typu QBM Gateway loT je v sllade s usta-
noveniami smernice 2014/53/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU néjdete na nasleduijticej internetovej adrese: www.
inventronicsglobal.com. Rozsah frekvencie: 2 400 - 2 483,5 MHz, max. HF vykon (EIRP) vyrobku: 8 dBm.

1) Kvalifikovana zmieSana siet Bluetooth. 2) Napégjanie. 3) Certifikované napéjanie prostrednictvom USB-C; V stlade s normou
EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (nie je sucastou dodavky) 4) Prikon. 5) Komunikacné porty. 6) Dlzka ethernetového kébla. 7) NeprekraCujte
dlzku 30 m. 8) Komunikaény protokol. 9) Typ konektora. 10) Radiova frekvencia. 11) Protokol bezdrétovej siete. 12) Kvalifikovana
siet Bluetooth. 13) Dosah bezdrotove;j siete. 14) 20m v linii priamej viditelnosti. 15) Rozsah teploty okolia. 16) Rozsah vihkosti.
17) Indtaldcia pomocou montéznych konzol. 18) 130 mm: pouzivajte M4. 19) Ovladanie pouzivatelom. 20) Tla¢idlo resetovania,
stavové LED diédy (napéjanie, siet) 21) SD karta. 22) Zariadenie HubSense ovladajte pomocou aplikacie HubSense. 23) Pripojte
k pocitacu pomocou kabla LAN a nakonfigurujte pomocou webového servera. 24) Pripojte sa k smerovacu a nainstalujte:
Uchovavajte minimalne 5 cm od kovovych povrchov! 25) Montazne pokyny

@D Inventronics QBM Gateway loT omogoca oddaljen dostop do kvallflclranega omreZja Bluetooth z oddaljeno povezavo
prek etherneta. QBM Gateway vzpostavi povezavo s kvalificiranim omrezjem Bluetooth s priblizno 200 vozli$éi in omogoca
dvosmerno izmenjavo podatkov iz gonilnikov LED in senzorjev v kvalificiranem mreznem vozlis¢u Bluetooth.

Podijetje Inventronics GmbH izjavlja, da je radijska oprema tipa QBM Gateway loT skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Polno
besedilo izjave o skladnosti EU je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvenéno obmogje:
2400-2483,5 MHz, maks. visokofrekvencna izhodna mo¢ (EIRP) izdelka: 8 dBm.

1) Prehod do kvalificiranega mreznega vozli$¢a Bluetooth. 2) Napajanje. 3) Overjanje napajanje prek prikljucka USB-C; Skladen
s standardom EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (ni vkljucen) 4) Poraba energije. 5) Komunikacijski prikljucki. 6) DolZina ethernetnega kabla.
7) Ne prekoracite 30 m. 8) Komunikacijski protokol. 9) Vrsta priklju¢ka. 10) Radijska frekvenca. 11) Protokol brezzi¢nega
omrezja. 12) Kvalificirano omreZzje Bluetooth Mesh. 13) BrezZi¢ni razpon. 14) 20 m vidne linije. 15) Razpon temperature okolice.
16) Razpon vlaznosti. 17) Namestitev z montaznimi nosilci. 18) 130 mm; uporabite M4. 19) Uporabnisko upravljanje. 20) Potisni
gumb za ponastavitev, LED-diode stanja (napajanje, omrezje) 21) Kartica SD. 22) Nastavitev in omogo¢anje naprave HubSense
z aplikacijo HubSense. 23) Prikljucite na ra¢unalnik s kablom LAN in konfigurirajte s spletnim streznikom. 24) Vzpostavite pove-
zavo z usmerjevalnikom in namestite: Poskrbite za oddaljenost najmanj 5 cm od kovinskih povrsin! 25) Navodila za namestitev

Inventronics QBM Gateway loT, Ethernet lizerinden uzaktan baglanti ile nitelikli Bluetooth aglari igin uzaktan erigim imkani
saglar. QBM Gateway, yaklasik 200 digumle nitelikli bir Bluetooth baglantisi diizenler ve nitelikli Bluetooth mesh aginda bulunan
LED strtctlerden ve sensérlerden cift yonll veri alisverisine olanak tanir.

Inventronics GmbH, QBM Gateway loT tirii radyo teghizatinin 2014/53/EU direktifiyle uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB uyum
beyaninin tam metnine su internet adresinden ulasilabilir: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekans araligi: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz,
Urdndn maks. HF ¢ikisi (EIRP): 8 dBm.

1) Nitelikli Bluetooth mesh a§ gegidi. 2) Gii¢ kaynagi. 3) USB-C sertifikall Giig kaynagi; EN 62368- 1 ile uyumludur; 5V 2A
(dahil degildir) 4) Glic tiiketimi. 5) lletisim portlari. 6) Ethernet kablo uzunlugu. 7) 30 m’yi asmayin. 8) lletisim protokolt. 9) Kon-
nektor tipi. 10) Radyo frekansi. 11) Kablosuz protokolii. 12) Nitelikli Bluetooth Agi. 13) Kablosuz menzili. 14) 20m goris hatti.
15) Ortam sicakligi araligi. 16) Nem araligi. 17) Montaj braketleri ile kurulum. 18) 130 mm; M4°t kullanin. 19) Kullanici kontrold.
20) Sifirlama digmesi, durum LED’leri (Gug, ag) 21) SD Kart. 22) HubSense cihazini HubSense APP ile ayarlayin. 23) LAN
kablosu ile PC’ye baglayin ve web sunucusu ile yapilandirin. 24) Yonlendiriciye baglayin ve yiikleyin: Metal yiizeylerden en az
5 cm uzakta tutun! 25) Montaj talimatlari

QBM Gateway loT tvrtke Inventronics omogucuje udaljeni pristup kvalificiranoj Bluetooth mreZi udaljenim povezivanjem
putem Etherneta. QBM Gateway organizira kvalificiranu Bluetooth vezu s priblizno 200 ¢vorova i omogucéuje dvosmjernu
razmjenu podataka izmedu LED upravljackih modula i senzora prisutnih u kvalificiranoj Bluetooth mrezi.

Ovime Inventronics GmbH potvrduje da je vrsta radioopreme QBM Gateway loT u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Potpuni
tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj internetskoj adresi: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvencijsko podrucje:
2400 - 2483,5 MHz, maks. VF izlazna snaga (EIRP) proizvoda: 8 dBm.

1) Pristupnik za kvalificiranu Bluetooth mrezu. 2) Napajanje. 3) Certificirano USB-C napajanje; sukladno s normom EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (nije uklju¢eno) 4) Potrosnja elektricne energije. 5) Komunikacijski prikljucci. 6) Duljina Ethernet kabela. 7) Ne smije
prijeéi 30 m. 8) Komunikacijski protokol. 9) Vrsta konektora. 10) Radijska frekvencija. 11) Bezi¢ni protokol. 12) Kvalificirana
bluetooth mreza. 13) BeZi¢ni raspon. 14) linija vidnog polja od 20m. 15) Raspon temperature u okruzenju. 16) Raspon viaznosti.
17) Ugradnja uz pomo¢ nosaca. 18) 130 mm; upotrijebite M4. 19) Korisnicka kontrola. 20) Tipka za resetiranje, LED Zaruljice
statusa (napajanje, mreza) 21) SD kartica. 22) Uredajem sa sustavom HubSense upravlja se aplikacijom HubSense. 23) Spaja
se s PC-jem uz pomo¢ LAN kabela i konfigurira se putem web-posluZitelja. 24) Spojite s usmjerivac¢em i instalirajte: Drzite
najmanje 5 cm dalje od metalnih povrsina! 25) Upute za montazu

Inventronics QBM Gateway loT permite accesul de la distanta la o retea Bluetooth calificata printr-o conexiune de la
distanta prin Ethernet. Gateway-ul QBM stabileste o conexiune Bluetooth calificata cu aproximativ 200 de noduri si permite
schimbul bidirectional de date de la driverele LED si senzorii prezenti in reteaua mesh Bluetooth calificata.

Inventronics GmbH declara prin prezenta ca echipamentul radio tip QBM Gateway loT este conform cu Directiva 2014/53/UE.
Textul integral al Declaratiei de Conformitate UE este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Intervalul de frecventa: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, putere IF maxima (EIRP) a produsului: 8 dBm.

1) Gateway mesh Bluetooth calificat. 2) Alimentare. 3) Sursa de alimentare certificata USB-C; in conformitate cu EN 62368-1;
5V 2A (nu este inclus) 4) Consum de energie. 5) Porturi de comunicare. 6) Lungime cablu Ethernet. 7) Nu trebuie sa depaseasca
30 m. 8) Protocol de comunicare. 9) Tip conector. 10) Frecventa radio. 11) Protocol wireless. 12) Grila Bluetooth calificata.
13) Acoperire wireless. 14) 20m linie de vizibilitate. 15) Intervalul de temperatura ambientald. 16) Intervalul de umiditate.
17) Instalare cu console de montare. 18) 130 mm; utilizati M4. 19) Control utilizator. 20) Buton de resetare, LED-uri de stare
(alimentare, retea) 21) Card SD. 22) Echipati dispozitivul cu HubSense cu aplicatia HubSense. 23) Conectare la PC prin
cablu LAN si configurare prin server web. 24) Conectati la router si instalati: Pastrati min. 5 cm distanta fata de suprafetele
metalice! 25) Instructiuni montaj

Inventronics QBM Gateway loT nossonsisa oTaaneyeH focTbi Ao OTroBapsly Ha ycnosusita Bluetooth mpexu ypes
oTfaneyeHa Bpb3ka no Ethernet. QBM Gateway oprannaupa otrosapsia Ha ycnosusita Bluetooth Bpbaka ¢ okono 200 Bb3ena
1 1o3B0/1siBa ABYNOCOYEH OGMEH Ha AaHH oT LED KOHTPOAHUTE MOAYNN 1 CEeH30pWUTE, HaMUpaLy ce B OTroBapsiaTa Ha
ycnosusita Bluetooth Bbanosa mpexa.

C HacToswwoTo Inventronics GmbH feknapupa, 4e pagnoo6opyasaHeto Tvn QBM Gateway IoT e B cboTBeTCcTBYE C [N-
pekTuBa 2014/53/EC. MbnHUST TekcT Ha [leknapauyysita 3a cboTeeTcTBre Ha EC e JOCTbNEeH Ha CNeAHUs VHTEPHET appec:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Hectoten ananason: 2400 — 2483,5 MHz, makc. BY nanwusaHe (EIRP) Ha npogykTa: 8 dBm.

1) OTroBapsiLy Ha ycnosusTa W3 3a Bluetooth Bbanosa mpexa. 2) 3axpaxsate. 3) CeptuduumparHo USB-C 3axpaHsaHe;
OtroBapsi Ha EN 62368-1; 5V, 2 A (He e Bknto4eHo) 4) KoHcymauus Ha enektpoeHeprus. 5) KOMyHUKaLVOHHW nopToBe.
6) ObmxuHa Ha Ethernet kaGena. 7) [a He ce Hapgsuwasat 30 m. 8) KomyHuKauvoHeH npoTokon. 9) Tun Ha KOHeKTopa.
10) PapguoyecTota. 11) Beaxuyer npotokon. 12) Otrosapsia Ha ycnosusita Bluetooth mpexa. 13) Besxuyer obxsat 14) 20m
NHWA Ha Bu3vpaHe. 15) [lnanasoH Ha okonHarta Temneparypa. 16) [lnanasoH Ha BnaxkHoCTTa. 17) MoHTUpaHe Ype3 MOHTaXKHU
cko6u. 18) 130 mm; usnonssaite M4. 19) Motpe6utenckn koHTpon. 20) ByToH 3a HynupaHe, LED nHaykaTtop Ha cbeTos-
HWETO (3axpaHBaHe, Mpexa) 21) SD kapta. 22) O6eaneyasare Ha ycTpoiicTBoTo ¢ HubSense ¢ npunoxexneto HubSense.
23) CBbpeTe KbM KOMMIOTHP 4pe3 LAN kaben n KoHburypupaiTe Ypes yeb cbpebp 24) CBbpXKETE KbM MapLUpYTU3aTop U
nHcTanupaiite: [la ce pasnonoXu Ha MUH. 5 cm OT MeTanHuTe NoBLPXHOCTK! 25) IHCTPYKLMM 33 MOHTaX

@D Inventronics QBM Gateway loT véimaldab kaugjuurdepaasu kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-vérgule Ethernet-kaugiihenduse
kaudu. QBM Gateway korraldab kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-lihenduse umbes 200 s6lmega ja voimaldab kahesuunalist andmete
vahetamist kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-vérgus olevate LED-draiverite ning andurite kaudu.

Kéesolevaga kinnitab Inventronics GmbH, et raadioseadme tiitip QBM Gateway loT vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nduetele. EL-i
vastavuskinnituse kogutekst on saadaval Interneti-aadressil www.inventronicsglobal.com. Sagedusvahemik: 2400 - 2483,5
MHz, toote maks. HF valjund (EIRP): 8 dBm.

1) Kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-vérguliius. 2) Toiteallikas. 3) USB-C serdiga toiteallikas; Vastab standardile EN 62368-1; 5V 2A (ei
kuulu komplekti) 4) energiatarve. 5) Sidepordid. 6) Ethernet-kaabli pikkus. 7) Mitte tle 30 m. 8) Sideprotokoll. 9) Pistiku ttp.
10) raadiosagedus. 11) juhtmeta protokoll. 12) kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-vérk. 13) juhtmeta tihenduse ulatus. 14) 20 m vaatevéli.
15) Umbritseva temperatuuri vahemik. 16) Niiskuse vahemik. 17) Paigaldamine kinnitusklambrite abil. 18) 130 mm; kasutage M4.
19) Kasutaja kontroll. 20) Lahtestamise nupp, oleku LED-tuled (towde vork) 21) SD-kaart. 22) Varustage seade HubSense’iga
rakenduse HubSense abil. 23) Unhendage arvutiga LAN-kaabli abil ja konfigureerige veebiserveri abil. 24) Uhendage ruuteriga
jainstallige: Hoidke metallpindadest vahemalt 5 cm kaugusel! 25) paigaldusjuhised

@ »Inventronics QBM Gateway loT* suteikia nuotoling prieiga prie specializuoto ,Bluetooth® tinklo per nuotolinj eterneto
ry$j. QBM tinkly sietuvas sukuria specializuota ,Bluetooth® rySj su mazdaug 200 mazgy ir leidZia abiem kryptimis keistis
duomenimis i$ LED bloky ir jutikliy, kurie prijungti prie specializuoto ,Bluetooth* tinklo.

Siuo dokumentu ,Inventronics GmbH* patvirtina, kad ,QBM Gateway IoT* tipo radijo irenginys atitinka direktyvos 2014/53/
ES reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta galite rasti Siuo interneto adresu: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Dazniy
diapazonas: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, maks. produkto HF iSvestis (EIRP): 8dBm.

1) Specializuoty ,Bluetooth” tinkly sietuvas. 2) Maitinimas. 3) Sertifikuotas USB-C maitinimo $altinis; Atitinka standarta
EN 62368-1; 5V 2A (néra komplekte) 4) Energijos sanaudos. 5) Rysiy prievadai. 6) Eterneto laido ilgis. 7) Nevirsykite 30 m.
8) Rysio protokolas. 9) Jungties tipas. 10) Radijo daznis. 11) BelaidZio rysio protokolas. 12) Kvalifikuotas ,,Bluetooth” tinklas.
13) Belaidzio rysio atstumas. 14) 20 m matomumo zonoje. 15) Aplinkos temperattros diapazonas. 16) Dréegmés diapazonas.
17) Montavimas naudojant montavimo laikiklius. 18) 130 mm; naudokite M4. 19) Naudotojo valdymas. 20) Nustatymo i$
naujo mygtukas, bsenos LED lemputés (maitinimo, tinklo) 21) SD kortelé. 22) |renginio ,HubSense*“ nustatymai naudojant
»HubSense* programa. 23) Prijunkite prie kompiuterio LAN kabeliu ir sukonfigtiruokite naudodami Ziniatinklio serverj. 24) Pri-
junkite prie marSrutizatoriaus ir sumontuokite: ilaikykite bent 5 cm atstuma iki metaliniy pavirsiy! 25) Montavimo instrukcijos

@ Inventronics QBM Gateway loT nodrosina attalinatu piekluvi kvalificétam Bluetooth tiklam, izmantojot attalinatu savieno-
jumu ar Ethernet tiklu. QBM Gateway nodrosina kvalificétu Bluetooth savienojumu ar aptuveni 200 mezgliem un nodrosina
divvirzienu datu apmainu no LED draiveriem un sensoriem, kas atrodas kvalificétaja Bluetooth tiklojuma.

Inventronics GmbH nodrosina radio aprikojuma tipa QBM Gateway loT atbilstibu Direktivai 2014/53/ES. Viss ES atbilstibas
deklaracijas teksts pieejams $aja timekla vietné: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvencéu diapazons: 2400-2483,5 MHz,
maks. Izstradajuma efektiva augstfrekvences izstaro$anas jauda (EIRP): 8 dBm.

1) Kvalificéta Bluetooth tiklojuma varteja. 2) Barosanas avots. 3) USB-C sertificéts barosanas avots; Atbilst standartam EN
62368-1; 5V 2A (nav ieklauts) 4) Energijas patérins. 5) Komunikacijas porti. 6) Ethernet kabela garums. 7) Neparsniegt 30
m. 8) Komunikacijas protokols. 9) Savienotaja tips. 10) Radio frekvence. 11) Bezvadu protokols. 12) Kvalificéts Bluetooth
tiklojuma. 13) Bezvadu diapazons. 14) 20 m redzamibas attalums. 15) Apkartéjas temperatiras diapazons. 16) Mitruma
diapazons. 17) UzstadiSana ar montazas kronsteiniem. 18) 130 mm; izmantot M4. 19) Lietotaja vadiba. 20) AtiestatiS8anas
spiedpoga, statusa LED (stravas, tikla) 21) SD karte. 22) lestatit ierici ar HubSense, izmantojot HubSense lietotni. 23) Savienot
ar datoru, izmantojot LAN kabeli, un konfiguré$ana, izmantojot timek|a serveri. 24) Savienot ar rUteri un uzstadit: vismaz
5 cm attaluma no metala virsmam! 25) Montazas instrukcijas

Inventronics QBM Gateway loT omogucava daljinski pristup za kvalifikovane Bluetooth mreze putem udaljene veze
preko Ethernet mreze. QBM Gateway ureduje kvalifikovanu Bluetooth vezu sa oko 200 ¢vorova i omogucava razmenu
dvosmernih podataka sa LED drajvera i senzora koji postoje u kvalifikovanoj Bluetooth Mesh mrezi.

Kompanija Inventronics GmbH ovim izjavljuje da je radio oprema vrste QBM Gateway loT u skladu sa direktivom 2014/53/
EU. Ceo tekst EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan na sledecoj internet adresi: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Raspon
frekvencije: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, maks. VF izlaz (EIRP) proizvoda: 8dBm.

1) Kvalifikovani Bluetooth Mesh mrezni prolaz. 2) Napajanje. 3) USB-C sertifikovano napajanje; U skladu sa EN 62368- 1;
5V 2 A (nije ukljuceno) 4) Potro$nja energije. 5) Komunikacioni portovi. 6) DuZina Ethernet kabla. 7) Nije veca od 30 m.
8) Komunikacioni protokol. 9) Tip prikljucka. 10) Radio frekvencija. 11) BeZi¢ni protokol. 12) Kvalifikovana Bluetooth Mesh
mreza. 13) Bezi¢ni domet. 14) Vidno polje od 20m. 15) Opseg temperature okruZenja. 16) Opseg vlaznosti. 17) Instalacija
pomocu nosaca za montiranje. 18) 130 mm:; koristite M4. 19) Korisnicka kontrola. 20) Taster za resetovanje, LED indikatori
statusa (napajanje, mreza) 21) SD kartica. 22) Upravljajte uredajem HubSense sa aplikacijom HubSense. 23) Povezite sa
raéunarom preko LAN kabla i konfigurisite preko veb servera. 24) Povezite sa ruterom i instalirajte: Drzite na udaljenosti ne
manjoj od 5 cm od metalnih povrsinal 25) Uputstvo za montazu

Inventronics QBM Gateway loT 3a6e3nevye Bigaanexnit foctyn Ao BignosigHoi mepexi Bluetooth yepes sigpaneHe
nigkniodeHHs yepes Ethernet. QBM Gateway opraHisoBye nigkiodeHHs Ao signosigHoi mepexi Bluetooth npu6nusHo 3
200 By3namu it fjae 3Mory 3AjlicHIOBaTY iBOHaNpaBeHnii 06MiH jaHuMK 3i CBITNoAioAHNMI ApaiiBepami Ta gaTynkamu,
npUCYTHIMK Yy BiANOBIAHIN mesh-mepexi Bluetooth.

Omxe, komnaHis Inventronics GmbH 3asiensie, wo pagiootnagHaxHs Tuny QBM Gateway |oT signosigae JupexTtusi 2014/53/
€C. MNosHuin TekcT Aeknapauii EC Npo BiANOBIAHICT MOXHA NPOYUTATK 3a NOcUNaHHsM: www.inventronicsglobal.com.
[ianasoH yacToT: 2400-2483,5 MIL, MakcumanbHwin BUCOKOYacTOTHWIA BuXig (EIRP) Bupoby: 8 abm.

1) LLinto3 po signosigHoi mesh-mepexi Bluetooth. 2) Ixepeno . 3) Ceptudi HWiA 610K USB-C, wo
signosigae ctaHaapty EN 62368-1, 5B, 2A (He BxoAUTb y KOMMEKT) 4) eHeprocrnoxusaHHs. 5) MopTu 38’a3Ky. 6) [oBXuHa
ka6enio Ethernet. 7) He mae nepesuwysatn 30 M. 8) MNpoTokon 38’a3ky. 9) Tun poa’emy. 10) pagiodacToTa. 11) npoTokon
6GesnposiaHoro 38’s3ky. 12) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 13) fianasoH 6e3npoBigHoro 38’a3ky. 14) 20 M NpSMOi BUAUMOCTI.
15) [liana3oH TemnepaTyp HaBKONMLIHBOrO cepefoBuLa. 16) [lianazoH BonorocTi. 17) MoHTaX 3a [J0NOMOroi0 MOHTaXKHNX
KpOHLUTEiHIB. 18) 130 MM, BukopucToByiite M4. 19) EnemeHTn kepyBaHHs kopuctysada. 20) KHomnka ckuaaHHs, CBITNogioaHi
iHAVKaTopw cTaHy (KveneHHs, mepexa) 21) SD-kapta. 22) MigroTyiite npucTpin i3 HubSense 3a fonomoroio nporpamn
HubSense. 23) MigkntouiTb npucTpiii fo MK kabenem NokanbHoOI Mepexi it HanalwTyinTe NnapaMeTpy 3a ONOMoroto Be6-cep-
Bepa. 24) MigkniouiTe NPUCTPIil A0 MapLIPyTU3aTOpa i YCTaHOBITL Oro: NPUCTPI Mae NepebysaTtyt Ha BiACTaHi NPUHaNMHI
5 cMm Bifj MeTanesnx NoBepxoHb! 25) BKa3iBKMN 3i BCTAHOBNEHHS

The device contains the type approval code: CMIIT ID: 2023DP6683 of the radio transmission module. A& @& 8
SHRERTEH: CMIT ID: 2023DP6683KI o4k B3 K STHEHR.
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